PSBank

PHILIPPINE SAVINGS BANK
Metrobank Group

May 16, 2024

Philippine Stock Exchange

9/F PSE Tower, 28" St. cor. 5™ Ave.
Bonifacio Global City (BGC)

Taguig City, Philippines

Attention: MS. ALEXANDRA D. TOM WONG
Officer-in-Charge - Disclosure Department

Dear Ms. Tom Wong,

We would like to submit Philippine Savings Bank’s Published Statement of Condition
ending 31 March 2024.

We hope that you will find everything in order.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Jose Victente L. Alde
resident
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§$ PSBank

PHILIPPINE SAVINGS BANK

Metrobank Group

BALANCE SHEET
(Head Office and Branches)

As of March 31, 2024
AMOUNT (PER QUARTER)

ASSETS

Cash and Cash ltems
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas . . . . .. .. .. ... ...
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss FVPL)1/. .. o
Financial Assets at Fair Value throu'%h Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net . . ..
Debt Securities at Amorized Cost

Loans to Bangko Sentral ng P|I|p|nas .....

Interbank Loans Receivable . .
Loans and Receivables - Others .

Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB’
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross . .. . . . . . . oo e e e e e e et et e
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/. . .. .. . . .. .. . e e
Total Loan Portfolio-Net. . . . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ....
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment-Net. . . .. ...............
Real and Other Propertles Acquired-Net. .. .. .. ... ... ... L. ..
Sales Contract Receivables - Net . . ... ... ... .. ... .. .. .. ... . ... .
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale
Other Assets - Net

Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank) ,

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 3/..................
Deposit Liabilities
Due to Other Banks
Bills Payable
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances) .
Interbank Loans Payable
Others Borrowings, |nc|ud|ng Deposn Substitutes
Bonds Payable - Net .
Unsecured Subordlnated Debt - Net
Redeemable Preferred Shares
Other Liabilities
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies
(Philippine branch of a foreign bank) .

TOTAL LIABILITIES .

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Capital StoCK . ...
Additional Paid-In Capital .......... ... .. i .
Undivided Profits . ... ... .
Retained Earnings . . .. ... . .
Other Capital ACCOUNts . ... ... i e e .
Assigned Capital . . ... e

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY . .......... ... ... ... ... . ... .

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'EQUITY . .........................

CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS

Guarantees Issued . . ... ... . ...

Financial Standby Lettersof Credit . . .. ....... ... ... ... ... .. . ... ... .. ... .

Performance Standby Lettersof Credit .. ....... ... .. ... ... ... .. ..., ... .

Commercial Lettersof Credit . . . ... ... ... ... .. . .. . . . .

Trade Related Guarantees . . . ........ ... .. ... . .. . . i .

Commitments . . . .. ... e
Spot Forelg| Exchange Contracts . . . ... ... .. ...
Securities He

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)

ASSET QUALITY
Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL)Ratio . . ............ ... .. ... .. .. ...

Gross NPL Coverage Ratio
Net NPL Coverage Ratio
ATED PARTY

RANSACTION

Ratio of DOSRI Loans to Gross TLP

A
coocoMaooow

L| UIDITY
L|qU|d|ty Coverage Ratio 4/ ... ... ... ... . .. i e
b) Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ .. ........ ... .. . . .
PR FITABILTY
Return on Equity (ROE) ... . ... . e e
b Return on Assets ... ... ... . e e
c) NetInterest Margin. . ... ... . .. e e
CAPITAL ADEQUACY
a) Common Equit
b atio

T - 1o T P e
Tier 1 Capital
¢) CAR
LEVERAGE
a) BASEL Il Leverage Ratio 4/
Deferred Changes not yet WritteRRBownmlllii .00 0

1) This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HF T), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.

3) Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.

CURRENT

1,921,220,786.82
24,037,299,917.18
1,601,099,709.76
1,113,554,607.73
37,724,359,717.73
29,307,111,511.80
0.00

10,649,100.24
128,032,340,365.83
1,852,673,267.00
129,895,662,733.07
5,504,208,874.92
124,391,453,858.15
878,351,043.17
3,288,288,305.22
2.535,929.472.59
4,961 048 22
5,274,361 ,139.94
0.00

PREVIOUS

1,653,5654,961.70
9,745,633,910.83
1,759,413,492.55
415,185,037.41
54,287,883,601.36
29,893,168,048 8)7

0

0.00
125,243,982,835.11
6,989,635,680.00
132,233,618,515.11
5,696,232,254.75
126,537,386,260.36
845,025,776.14
3,213,208,025.79
2,564,888,872.06
5,192,055.68

0.00
6,199,371,665.10
0.00

232,077,991,118.31

0.00
185,084,740,89(7).98

0.00
7,531,881,208.08
0.00

237,119,911,702.15

0.00
189,622,986,191.43
0.00
271,896,461.38
0.00

0.00
271,896,461.38
0.00

0.00

0.00
8,244,737,908.09
0.00

Id Under Custodianship by Bank Proper . . .. .. ... .. ... ......
Trust Department Accounts .. . ... ... .
Derlvatlves ..........................................................

192,616,622,106.03

4,268,594,160.00
11,418,563,257.27
1,182,630,709.10

198,139,620,560.90

—_—
e ——

4,268,594,160.00
11,418,563,257.27
4,497,168,577.83

23,700,762,722.64 19,523,738,706.81
(1,109,181,836.73) (727,773,560.66)
0.00 0.00

39,461,369,012.28

38,980,291,141.25

232,077,991,118.31

—_—

30,000,00

28,519,11

9,829,418,50
1,081,79

NONOOWOOO0O
OONDOO200000
SOWOOUIOO00O

Net NPLRatio . ... . . e e .

Ratio of Loans to Related Partiesto Gross TLP . .. ....... ... ... ... ... ......
Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties . .

Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI . .......... ......

3.39%
1.78 %
125.14 %
73.18 %

0.14 %
0.00 %
0.14 %
0.00 %

202.49 %
144.62 %

12.09 %
2.23 %
5.59 %

23.55 %
23.55 %
24.60 %

15.59 %
0.00 %

)

2) This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Desiganated at F\/PL.
)
)

4) Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

We, LEAH M. ZAMORA and JOSE VICENTE L. ALDE of the above-mentioned bank do solemnly swear that all matters set forth

in the above Balance Sheet are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

(Sgd.) LEAH M. ZAMORA

237,119,911,702.15

_
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9,295,113,014.69
563,066.25

9,364,461,080.94

3.33%
1.92 %
129.54 %
75.58 %

0.14 %
0.00 %
0.14 %
0.00 %

67.91 %
39.01 %

1211 %
2.01%
525%

23.56 %
23.56 %
24.46 %

1517 %
0.00 %

(Sgd.) JOSE VICENTE L. ALDE

Controller President

For inquiries or concerns, please call our Customer Experience Group at Tel: (+632) 8845-8888;Fax: (+632) 8845-0048;SMS: (+63) 998-8458888  PSBank is regulated by Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (https://www.bsp.gov.ph)
Send an email to customerexperience@psbank.com.ph / Chat: www.psbank.com.ph Deposits are insured by PDIC up to P500,000 per depositor
6th Floor PSBank Center, 777 Paseo de Roxas corner Sedefio Street, Makati City 1226 A proud member of BancNer
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