This document was downloaded from www.psbank.com.ph. Duplication or reproduction is allowed. Please do not modify its content. Document Classification: PUBLIC



PHILIPPINE SAVINGS BANK Metrobank Group

Philippine Stock Exchange 9/F PSE Tower, 28th St. cor. 5th Ave. Bonifacio Global City (BGC) Taguig City, Philippines

Attention: MS. ALEXANDRA D. TOM WONG Officer-in-Charge - Disclosure Department

Dear Ms. Tom Wong,

We would like to submit Philippine Savings Bank's Published Statement of Condition ending 31 March 2024.

We hope that you will find everything in order.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Jose Vicente L. Alde President



This document was downloaded from www.psbank.com.ph. Duplication or reproduction is allowed. Please do not modify its content. Document Classification: PUBLIC

Metrobank Group **BALANCE SHEET** (Head Office and Branches)

PHILIPPINE SAVINGS BANK

As of March 31, 2024

ASSETS	AMOUNT (P CURRENT	PER QUARTER) PREVIOUS
Cash and Cash Items Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas . Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 1/. Financial Assets at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net Debt Securities at Amorized Cost - Net . Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas Interbank Loans Receivable	1,921,220,786.82 24,037,299,917.18 1,601,099,709,76 1,113,554,607.73 37,724,359,717.73 29,307,111,511.80	1,653,554,961.70 9,745,633,910.83 1,759,413,492.55 415,185,037.41 54,287,883,601.36 29,893,168,043.17 0,000
Loans and Receivables - Others . Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross . Allowance for Credit Losses 2/. Total Loan Portfolio - Net. Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net . Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net. Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net . Sales Contract Receivables - Net . Non-Current Assets Held for Sale .	$\begin{array}{c} 10,649,100.24\\ 128,032,340,365,83\\ 1,852,673,267,00\\ 129,895,662,733.07\\ 5,504,208,874.92\\ 124,391,453,858.15\\ 878,351,043.17\\ 3,288,288,305.22\\ 2,535,929,472.59\\ 4,961,048.22\\ 0,00\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 125,243,982,835,11\\ 6,989,635,680,00\\ 132,233,618,515,11\\ 5,696,232,254,75\\ 126,537,386,260,36\\ 845,025,776,14\\ 3,213,208,025,79\\ 2,564,888,872,06\\ 5,192,055,68\\ 0,00\end{array}$
Other Assets - Net Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank),	5,274,361,139.94 0.00	6,199,371,665.10 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS	232,077,991,118.31	237,119,911,702.15
LIABILITIES Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 3/ Deposit Liabilities Due to Other Banks BIBS Payable BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances) Interbank Loans Payable Others Borrowings, including Deposit Substitutes Bonds Payable - Net Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net Redeemable Preferred Shares Other Liabilities Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)		$\begin{array}{c} 0.00\\ 189,622,986,191.43\\ 0.00\\ 271,896,461.38\\ 0.00\\ 271,896,461.38\\ 0.00\\ 271,896,461.38\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 8,244,737,908.09\\ 0.00\\ 0.0$
TOTAL LIABILITIES		198,139,620,560.90
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	102,010,022,100.00	100,100,020,000.00
Capital Stock Additional Paid-In Capital Undivided Profits Retained Earnings Other Capital Accounts Assigned Capital TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS	4,268,594,160.00 11,418,563,257.27 1,182,630,709.10 23,700,762,722.64 (1,109,181,836.73) 0.00 39,461,369,012.28 232,077,991,118.31	11,418,563,257,27
Guarantees Issued Financial Standby Letters of Credit Performance Standby Letters of Credit Commercial Letters of Credit Trade Related Guarantees Commitments Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)	0:00 30,000,000,00 0:00 28,519,113.15 0:00 9,829,418,502,23	$\begin{array}{r} 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 11,100,000.00\\ 27,685,000.00\\ 9,295,113,014.69\\ 563,066.25\\ 9,364,461,080.94\end{array}$
ASSET QUALITY	2 20 %	2.22.0/
a) Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio b) Net NPL Ratio c) Gross NPL Coverage Ratio d) Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTION	1.78 % 125.14 % 73.18 %	3.33 % 1.92 % 129.54 % 75.58 %
 a) Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to Gross TLP b) Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties c) Ratio of DOSRI Loans to Gross TLP d) Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY 	0.14 % 0.00 % 0.14 % 0.00 %	0.14 % 0.00 % 0.14 % 0.00 %
a) Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ b) Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ PROFITABILTY	202.49 % 144.62 %	167.91 % 139.01 %
a) Return on Equity (ROE) b) Return on Assets c) Net Interest Margin CAPITAL ADEQUACY	12.09 % 2.23 % 5.59 %	12.11 % 2.01 % 5.25 %
a) Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio	23.55 %	23.56 % 23.56 % 24.46 %
c) CAR LEVERAGE a) BASEL III Leverage Ratio 4/		24.46 % 15.17 %
Deferred Changes not yet Written Down	0.00 %	0.00 %

) This account is comprised of Fin er Financial Assets Mandatorily Me asured at FVPL

па (пгт), 2) This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Desiganated at FVPL. 3) Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks. 4) Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

We, LEAH M. ZAMORA and JOSE VICENTE L. ALDE of the above-mentioned bank do solemnly swear that all matters set forth in the above Balance Sheet are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

> (Sgd.) LEAH M. ZAMORA Controller

(Sgd.) JOSE VICENTE L. ALDE President

For inquiries or concerns, please call our Customer Experience Group at Tel: (+632) 8845-8888;Fax: (+632) 8845-0048;SMS: (+63) 998-845888 Send an email to customerexperience@psbank.com.ph / Chat: www.psbank.com.ph Send an email to customerexperience@psbank.com.ph / Chat: www.psbank.com.ph A proud member of <u>BancNet</u> 6th Floor PSBank Center, 777 Paseo de Roxas corner Sedeño Street, Makati City 1226